3M™ Fiber Optic Splice Closure 2178 Family
Flexible Fiber
Management Solutions
2
A full line of closures and accessories designed
to protect fiber optic facilities. The 3M™ Fiber
Optic Splice Closure 2178 family has earned its
reputation for reliable protection of fiber optic

17
3M™ Fiber Optic Splice Closure 2178 Family
Ordering Information
3M™ FIBER OPTIC SPLICE CLOSURE 2178 FAMILY CONFIGURATIONS
80#
CABLE ENTRY PORTS CABLE
ENTRY
KITS
GROUND
LUGS
SPLICE TRAYS
FLAME
RETARDANT UPCMODEL NUMBER NEW MODEL NUMBER INLINE BUTT MPG TYPE QTY*
2178-LL 2178-LL-A-03-00N-20N-0N 80610933188 4 2 0 3 2 N/A 0 05113857926
2178-LL/4 LUG 2178-LL-A-03-00N-40N-0N 80611327984 4 2 0 3 4 N/A 0 05111526240
2178-LL/FR 2178-LL/FR-A-03-00N-20N-0 80611008865 4 2 0 3 2 N/A 0 X 05113870842
2178-LS 2178-LS-A-03-00N-20N-0N 80610933154 4 2 1 3 2 N/A 0 05113857778
2178-LS/4 LUG 2178-LS-A-03-00N-40N-0N 80611012545 4 2 0 3 4 N/A 0 05113875383
2178-LS/FR 2178-LS/FR-A-03-00N-20N-0N 80611008840 4 2 0 3 2 N/A 0 X 05113870840
2178-LS+81 2178-LS4-A-04-00N-20N-0NN 80611316342 8 4 0 4 2 N/A 0 05111519128
2178-MLL 2178-MLL 80610937478 0 2 0 2 2-EGI N/A 0 05113858321
2178-MLS 2178-MLS 80610937460 0 2 0 2 2-EGI N/A 0 05113858320
2178-MS 2178-MS 80610937452 0 2 0 2 2-EGI N/A 0 05113858319
2178-S 2178-S-A-03-00N-20N-0N 80610933147 4 2 0 3 2 N/A 0 05113857777
2178-S/4 LUG 2178-S-A-03-00N-40N-0N 80611314628 4 2 0 3 4 N/A 0 05111519060
2178-S/FR 2178-S/FR-A-03-00N-20N-0N 80611008857 4 2 0 3 2 N/A 0 X 05113870841
2178-S+81 2178-S4-A-04-00N-20N-0N 80611317449 8 4 0 4 2 N/A 0 05111519238
2178-SL 2178-SL-A-03-00N-20N-0N 80611325814 4 2 0 3 2 N/A 0 05111526010
2178-XL 2178-XL-A-04-02E-00N-0N 80611174691 8 4 0 4 0 2527 2 05113888927
2178-XL-8G 2178-XL-A-04-00N-80N-0N 80611325608 8 4 0 4 8 N/A 0 05111525985
2178-XL/FR 2178-XL/FR-A-04-02E-00N-0N 80611174717 8 4 0 4 0 N/A 0 X 05113888929
2178-XLB-EG-0T 2178-XLB-B-02-01G-30N-0N 80611334030 0 3 0 2 3 2532 1 05111553483
2178-XLB-B-02-00N-20N-0N 80611327679 0 3 0 2 2 N/A 0 05111526209
2178-XSB-0G-0T 2178-XSB-B-02-00N-00N-0N 80611304793 0 3 0 2 0 N/A 0 05111516219
2178-XSB/FR-0G-0T 2178-XSB/FR-B-02-00N-00N-0N 80611304819 0 3 0 2 0 N/A 0 X 05111516221
2178-XSB-EG-0T 2178-XSB-B-02-00N-20N-0N 80611314057 0 3 0 2 2 N/A 0 05111519003
2178-XSB-EG-1T-6PGA 2178-XSB-B-02-01G-20N-1B 80611314271 0 3 1 2 2 2532 1 05111519025
2178-XSB-EG-2T 2178-XSB-B-02-02G-20N-0N 80611321912 0 3 0 2 2 2532 2 05111522812
2178-XSB-EG-1T 2178-XSB-B-02-01G-20N-0N 80611314289 0 3 0 2 2 2532 1 05111519026
18
19
3M™ Fiber Optic Splice Closure 2178 Accessories
SPLICE TRAYS